In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 65 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and H .
e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

MR -

16/06/2018 #189
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

) B
Company number IB_’ET’T,?,T’?I—O—’—E

= Filling in this form

Company name in full |7\|ternative Kitchen Solutions Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

’

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) | Andrew

Surname | Shackleton
Liquidator's address

Building name/number FI Castle Street

Street (_

-

Post town I_Worcester
County/Region I_
Postcode FVVI?“_’_’?FA*’?F
Country |
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) | Colin © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Nicholls another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number |_‘| Castle Street

@ Other liquidator

Street |_

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

:

Post town rWorcester

County/Region

|
ot [W{RI 1| [3[A[A]

Country |_

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

o5 ols [2lof1[s

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signatuse

X

Signature date

T Gl Bhlils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Emma.Poole

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Smart Insolvency Solutions Ltd

| Address

I Post town

1 Castle Street

Worcester
County/Region
= [WIR[T[ [S[A[A]
Country

{nx

Telephane

01905 888737
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs
ALTERNATIVE KITCHEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of Alternative Kitchen Solutions Limited

Company No. 08454006

on the 5 June 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

=

Dionne Rendle '

Dated: 5 June 2018



Insolvency Act 1986

Alternative Kitchen Solutions Ltd
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 5 June 2018

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Sale of Business 2,5650.00 Uncertain
HSBC Bank Plc _ (14,980.00)
Deficiency c/d (14,980.00)
Sale of Business 26,005.00 Uncertain
Stock 2,000.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 980.00 78400
784.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 6,030.79
6,080.79
(5,246.79)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

S _NIL
(5,246.79)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
(5,246.79)
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 14,980.00
. 14,980.00
____ (20,226.79)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders})
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 5,246.79
Trade & Expense Creditors 92,363.25
Employee Claims 2,033.10
Department of Employment 21,700.96
Customs & Excise - VAT 15,023.09
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 8,986.90
HMRC - Corporation Tax 2,500.00
147,854.09
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {147,854.09)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 14,980.00

(162,834.09)

Issued and called up capital

Page 1 of 2 15 June 2018 09:31



Insolvency Act 1986

Alternative Kitchen Solutions Ltd
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at & June 2018

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
~ 100.00
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (162,934.09)

Page 2 of 2 15 June 2018 09:31



LE60 8LOZ 2UNT G0 60102 12A10S sd v 4o | abed
- - aineubig

00°052 g3¢ €W ‘Jaiseyouepy ‘spiaybuiuuidg ‘aienbg vewpleH g ool Yyig Aedplop LOMD
00" 16/ dMI 6137 ‘181880187 ‘YiBd ssauisng ueipusp ‘Aeap LnodseH ‘asnoH icdyinog wawabeuep a|oIyaA LONOW [BIOL 201D
00°000°t Sd6 11a 'uoibuieq ‘zeg xolg Od JoenBay suoisuad eyl L0LD
£r°159'C) dDE £9S ‘WeysyloY ‘865 xog Od 'Buipiing uei) puEoIg Jo Huegq efod ay L 204D
00°008'} DS ZHM 'J0100I0M HOIMOJ ‘BuUBT [BUdSOH 'WIiB SWOH ‘uieg MOJIIM ajpuay a S\ LOHD
00'026'E MNZ BHM ‘yomaiosq ‘uouaqqiL ‘eueT yoiny) ‘ulied spiueq 1azuad SIN B IN L0dD
00'599't PNZ OLHM '911USI81SB0I0M 'B10YSIad ‘ucidweysig 'sueT wied JEON € Jaynod sin 9 I 00dD
1S'€22 QAL vNN 'uoidweyuoN ‘seyeT ayL 0}-g ‘asnoH ABiaug sndQ ABisuz sndo 1002
00 00L D3S SLHM ‘UISABI ‘PROY PIOJOISH ‘WWIEBS }IBd SSBUIND Juawabeuey 9I1SBAA S|IBIN LOWD
00'00.'G HNB 64M ‘191S80I0M ‘yaImioIQ ‘peoy Hoyabeq 2z USUIY SIN B IN ZOMD
£V’ 15921 dDE £9S ‘Weyisyioy ‘865 xog Od ‘Buiping ueAd ‘soueuly sdloau| SgY 0/) 8SNOYBIB AN BOUBIES|D UBYDIY LOMD

Sg/ €8 'plaIyaus
64'¥00'2 ‘19911S PUBNOIS |t '8SNOH [BPUSY ‘S20IAISG J01paln) [euoleN ‘JouAel) saigfag o/) SBOBLNG BAlRI0I3(] |BUOIIBULISIL| LoD
00°000'G | V2 ¥ LHM ‘LIBAIBWN 18845 YoInyD | 9ld Nueg DASH 90HD
FAR AN N M7 FNN ‘uoldweyuon ‘sjiuoelg ‘pECY UOHBMOL) ‘@SNOH [[oMSED P AJBuIop uspmoH SOHD
000052 avs 09 ‘mobse|s) ‘26662 Xog Od ‘seouag xe] uoneledio) OHWH YOHD
06'986'8 ZZ\ 863N ‘auA| uodn sjiseomeN ‘"NOIUSQBUOT ‘MBIA YiBd uojuad ‘Z0ZE d9 IWH ‘NHDI OHWH E0HD
60'€20'S| Yvb £27 '[oodiean yooQ susenp ‘suofieiadQ Aousalosu DHNH 20HD
¥2'68E't 3Ng 0SW ‘19IS8UdUR ‘pioyes ‘Aempeoig “ied sseuisng xe|dodew ‘002 Hun PSILIT YN YomeH LOHD
00228t 415 /68 ‘9.YsIa1SadIopA 'UONPPAY ‘aS0|D HEOJAUYIESAA O} uingdaH sIN 8 I 00HOD
HAY

mm.mom_v 237 .m:_cw._mzmmo_mn_ iam._mmm .m.:ml_ >nmmuum0 _vtmn_ ssaulsing >n_mhmmm_ _mm_._o_._ laisny pajwif] mm:_ﬁ_n_ 1SE0D) 1se3 c03n
£V 156 YV 069 'SPUBIPIN 1S9 M IINYII0S ‘ASlIUS ‘peoY PIORBAS SEY ‘@SNCH UOAY 19Uy 113083 1030
96'00.'12 X2 29 ‘weybuiug ‘58991 x0g Od JuawAoldws jo ewpedaq £000
No.wmm_m n3ar 15 _m.__:mb._otmuw ,Emh._.-co-mxoyw __umow_ __mn_aEmO _th& Ssauisng apisiuad | aUUBID) B I|QIEN weylajed 2000
95’502 1dS ZIMW ‘SouUAS) UONIW ‘PBOY UOKSAIOA PIQ '8SNOH UOIUN PUBID) P17 seouelddy awoH HSH ¥08D
05'6.¥ 181 86HQ ‘weying ‘aaua) juswied |9 SUCHEOIUNWWODSIB] Ysiiig £049D
2L vl 142 21V ‘sueqiy 1§ ‘19ang Asuj0D) ‘Aem JOIIA | PSpWIT YN oouelg z0go
00'080'% DAL UM "18158010M ‘peoy As|sisquiQ L0t Apeig SIN B JN 1089
00't8E'9 138 62X0 ‘241USpIOXO ‘2qW0oD ‘S|IWMES ‘90Bjed WIaYualg ‘peys Buluueid ayL suonnjog ubiseq g BuisiwaApy LOVD
3 ssaIppy swepN Aoy
sioypal) Auedwon - g

P17 suonnjoS usyouy aaneulsdly
P17 suonn|os AJuaAjosu| HewsS



ZE'60 8L0Z 8unr gp

605102 18A DS Sdl

¥ j0 g obey

aunieubiig

02 v.2S°0vt buyierol sau3 62
0S€8L'2 AN POH BAUSYIOA YUON ‘uodiy 'Ze Xx0g Od 'Jelua] Aatesiom ay) paywiy yn Asiasiom 20MO
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

si0)pal) Auedwo) - g
P17 suonn|oS uaydly aanewdyy
P17 suopnjog Aduaajosu| pews



€171 8L0Z BUnr 5o 0L0Z “18A DS Sdl L jo | abey

S ainjeudig

00'001 00°001 001 00705 Bunjjejo) ssuug Areuipip g

000t 000t or 00'0F Aeuip)o M '18180J0 M HOIMO4 ‘BUET [BNdSOH ‘WJB - SWOH ‘Wieg MO|IIM ajpuay suuoig LOdH

0009 0009 09 0009 AleupiQ M 1819010, HOIMOd ‘BUET [BNdSOH ‘Wied SWOH ‘uieg MOIIM umeqg siepy L0gH
saJeysS anjep

dnpied dn paned JO ON [eunuoN oadAQL $SaIppy aweN Aay

slapjoyaleys - 9
P11 SUONN|OS UBYDY SANBUIBYY
P)1 suonn|os AJUaA|oSU| HewS



